FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 05-17-2000



101360097

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

	EMARKS ONLY s: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
	Conveyance Type
X New	X Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignmen
Document ID #	Effective Date
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year
Reel # Frame #	
	Change of Name
Corrective Document	[Other
Reel # Frame #	Other
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name NST, LLC	04262000
Formerly	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corporation Association
X Other Limited Liability Compa	ny
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organ	zation Minnesota
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name Minnesota Wild Hockey C	lub, LP
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) Piper Jaffray Plaza	
Address (line 2) 444 Cedar Street, Suite	900
Address (line 3) St. Paul	Minnesota 55101
City	State/Country Zip Code
Individual General Partnership	X Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is
	not domiciled in the United States, an
Corporation Association	appointment of a domestic
	representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate
Other	document from Assignment.)
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organ	
PARA TRUMPATY ARRESTS THERES	OR OFFICE USE ONLY
V2(33) (WESTA) / (3333331) /3/7431/	
/2000 JSHABAZZ 00000005 75759851 40.00 GP	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheef. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. Do NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK			
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.						
Name						
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)			MAY - 4			
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (612) 335-1448						
Name	Eric D. Paulsrud, Es	sq.				
Address (lina 1)	Leonard, Street and	Deinard				
Address (line 2)	150 South Fifth Stre	eet, Suite 2300				
Address (line 3)	Minneapolis, Minnesc	ota 55402				
Address (line 4)						
Pages	Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance doc	cument # 2			
Trademark /		Registration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached			
	• •	e Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTI	— H numbers for the same property).			
Trac 75759851	lemark Application Number(s	i) Registr	ation Number(s)			
75760828						
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 2						
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amount for	r Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 65.00			
Method o Deposit A	f Payment: Enclos	sed X Deposit Account				
(Enter for p		ional fees can be charged to the account.) posit Account Number:	#			
	Au	thorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No			
Statement a	nd Signature					
attac		ief, the foregoing information is true and iginal document. Charges to deposit ac				
	Paulsrud, Esq.	E. M/200	May 4, 2000			
	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002074 FRAME: 0811

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, NST, LLC, a Minnesota limited liability company, 1251 Avenue of the Americas, 47th Floor, New York, New York 10020-1198 ("Assignor"), has agreed to assign its entire business, including the trademark applications set forth herein, to Minnesota Wild Hockey Club, LP, a Minnesota limited partnership, Piper Jaffray Plaza, 444 Cedar Street, Suite 900, St. Paul, Minnesota 55101, ("Assignee"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the certain trademarks within the United States of America as set forth in Schedule A ("Trademarks");

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to its entire business and the Trademarks set forth in Schedule A, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, and the Trademark registrations or applications identified in Schedule A, as well as any and all claims, demands, causes of action, rights to sue or other rights occasioned from or because of any and all past infringement of such Trademarks and the right to collect damages therefor. Assignor further agrees that upon request, it shall execute any and all documents necessary to vest all rights, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the registrations or applications set forth in Schedule A.

This Assignment is binding on Assignor, its successors and assigns, and will inure to the benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns. Nothing in this instrument, express or implied, is intended or shall be construed to confer upon, or give to, any person, corporation or entity other than Assignee. its successors and assigns, any remedy or claim under or by reason of this instrument, or any terms, covenants or conditions hereof, and all the terms, covenants and conditions in this instrument shall be for the sole and exclusive benefit of Assignee and its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed on the date set forth below.

Date: April 26, 2000

s: Chief Financial Office

TRADEMARK REEL: 002074 FRAME: 0812

Schedule A

Pending Applications:

Mark	Country	Appl. No.	Filing Date
Miscellaneous Design	United States	75/759,851	07/26/1999
Miscellaneous Design	United States	75/760,828	07/26/1999

1936883

RECORDED: 05/04/2000

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002074 FRAME: 0813